ZM060N06BH
68V N-Channel Power MOSFET
●Ordering Information:
●Absolute Maximum Ratings（TC =25℃）
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 68 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current(TC=25℃) ID 80 A
Pulsed Drain Current ① IDM 190 A
Total Power Dissipation(TC=25℃) PD@TC=25℃ 120 W
Total Power Dissipation(TA=25℃) PD@TA=25℃ 5 W
Operating Junction Temperature T J -55 to 150 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
● General Description
The ZM060N06BH combines advanced trench
MOSFET technology with a low resistance package
to provide extremely low RDS(ON) .
● Features
■ Advance high cell density Trench technology
■Low RDS(ON) to minimize conductive loss
■Low Gate Charge for fast switching
■Low Thermal resistance
●Application
■SMPS 2nd Synchronous Rectifier
■BLDC Motor driver
V DS =68V
RDS(ON)=6mΩ
I D =80A
Marking ZM060N06
Packing Bulk Tube
Basic ordering unit (pcs) 800
Normal Package Material Ordering Code ZM060N06BH-TAP
Halogen Free Ordering Code ZM060N06BH-TAP-HF
■ RoHS
COMPLIANT
TO-263